
Altoona Curve (1-2) Bats Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SB

2 - Termarr Johnson L 2B

19 - Mitch Jebb L CF

7 - Sammy Siani L RF

22 - Nick Cimillo R DH

24 - Imanol Vargas L 1B

28 - Jack Brannigan R SS

5 - Brenden Dixon R 3B

3 - Tres Gonzalez L LF

54 - Shawn Ross R C

  Pitchers IP H R ER BB SO WP W/L Double Plays

44 - Po-Yu Chen (First Start) RHP 2B

3B

HR

Passed Balls

SH- SF-

2 - Termarr Johnson, INF 19 - Mitch Jebb, OF 38 - Wyatt Hendrie, C Field Staff
3 - Tres Gonzalez, OF 22 - Nick Cimillo, INF 39 - Derek Diamond, RHP 49 - Andy Fox, Manager
5 - Brenden Dixon, INF 23 - Nick Dombkowski, LHP 44 - Po-Yu Chen, RHP 18 - Casey Harms, Hitting Coach
6 - Cam Sanders, RHP 24 - Imanol Vargas, INF 45 - Wilber Dotel, RHP 41 - Matt Ford, Pitching Coach
7 - Sammy Siani, OF 28 - Jack Brannigan, INF 46 - Hudson Head, OF 48 - Gary Green, Bench Coach
10 - Jase Bowen, OF 29 - Cristofer Melendez, RHP 47 - Justin Meis, RHP 52 - Scott Seabol, Hitting Coach
12 - Hunter Barco, LHP 32 - Jaden Woods, LHP 53 - Cy Nielson, LHP Casey Lee, Athletic Trainer
13 - Aaron McKeithan, C 34 - Emmanuel Chapman, RHP 54 - Shawn Ross, C Ryoji Ejima, Strength & Conditiong Coach
15 - Kervin Pichardo, INF 35 - Anthony Solometo, LHP Sam Klein, Operataions Assistant
17 - Valentin Linarez, RHP 37 - Wilkin Ramos, RHP Sierra Scott, Nutritionist

RubberDucks (3-0) Bats Pos. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 AB R H RBI SB

37 - Travis Bazzana L 2B

2 - Cooper Ingle L C

4 - CJ Kayfus L 1B

24 - Jorge Burgos L RF

22 - Joe Lampe L CF

15 - Dayan Frias S 3B

9 - Alex Mooney R SS

8 - Jake Fox L DH

1 - Tyresse Turner S LF

  Pitchers IP H R ER BB SO WP W/L Double Plays

35 - Rorik Maltrud (First Start) RHP 2B

3B

HR

Passed Balls

SH- SF-

1 - Tyresse Turner, INF 16 - Carter Spivey, RHP 35 - Rorik Maltrud, RHP Field Staff
2 - Cooper Ingle, C 17 - Ross Carver, RHP 36 - Jake Miller, RHP 26 - Greg DiCenzo, Manager
4 - CJ Kayfus, INF 22 - Joe Lampe, OF 37 - Travis Bazzana, INF 12 - Kevin Erminio, Pitching Coach
6 - Kahlil Watson, INF 24 - Jorge Burgos, OF 39 - Aaron Davenport, RHP 29 - Ian Forster, Hitting Coach
7 - Guy Lipscomb, OF 27 - Allan Hernandez, RHP 44 - Tommy Mace, RHP 41 - Seth Caddell, Development Coach
8 - Jake Fox, OF 28 - Davis Sharpe, RHP 47 - Austin Peterson, RHP 49 - Marc Mumper, Bench Coach
9 - Alex Mooney, INF 30 - Shawn Rapp, LHP 54 - Michael Poole, Pitching Coach
10 - Rodney Boone, LHP 31 - Trenton Denholm, RHP 55 - Jordan Becker, Hitting Coach
11 - Kyle Dernedde, INF 32 - Zane Morehouse, RHP Derrik Diaz, Athletic Trainer
13 - Cameron Barstad, C 33 - Zach Jacobs, RHP Karina Gonzalez, Assistat Athletic Trainer 
15 - Dayan Frias, INF 34 - Magnus Ellerts, RHP Mo Cuevas, Strength & Conditioning

Kade Enders, Baseball Technology Fellow

Altoona Curve at Akron RubberDucks -- Tuesday, April 8, 2025 – 6:35 p.m. 
Umpires: HP: Elliott Melton--CC; 1B: Jaylen Goodman; 3B: Stone Garver


